NVD
metal oxide varistor disc type
features
• Flame retardant coating (UL94V0)
• Excellent transient voltage suppression characteristics
• Higher surge current
• Wide varistor voltage
• V-I characteristics are the same in both polarity
• Marking: Green body color with black marking
• UL1449 (file No. E79023) recognized for
products over 82V
• Products with lead-free terminations meet RoHS
requirements
C: Sn-Cu
ordering information
A: Ammo
BK: Bulk
22V 022
220V 220
1800V 1800
Disc 05
07
10
14
20
U
UB (D10
only)
S:
Standard
Type
NV D 05 U
DiameterType Style Packaging Varistor
VoltageSeries Termination
Material
C A
MT: 5mm straight taping
MHT: 5mm inside kink
taping
10UB:GHT: 7.5mm
straight taping
GJT: 7.5mm outside
kink taping
MJT: 5mm outside kink
taping
10UC:MJT: 7.5mm outside
kink taping
Taping
MHT 220
For further information on packaging,
please refer to Appendix C.
dimensions and construction
øD
ød
F
øD (max.)
.276 - .295
(7.0 - 7.5) .024
(0.6)
.197±.039
(5.0±1.0)
ød F
Dimensions inches (mm)
05U
.276 - .374
(9.0 - 9.5)07U
.472 - .531
(12.0 - 13.5)
.031
(0.8)
.295±.039
(7.5±1.0)10U
.472
(12.0)
.024
(0.6)
.197±.039
(5.0±1.0)10UB
.630 - .669
(16.0 - 17.0)
.031
(0.8)
.295±.039
(7.5±1.0)14U
.846 - .886